## YEAH Youth Animal Project Agreement

I,, referred to within this Agreement as "Youth Participant", agree to the criteria set out below for the opportunity to use the YEAH name and logo in the marketing designated animal.	Youth Effort Agains Hunger	ят 🛵
Animal Tag / ID Number:	V	
Animal Description/ Species:		
Youth Participant Name:		
Youth Participant Address:		
Youth Participant Phone Number:		
Youth Participant Email Address:		
Parent Name, Phone Number and Email:		

Youth Participant agrees to submit an estimated budget with this Agreement to the YEAH Committee via email to <u>amaziavet@yahoo.com</u> and <u>yeah@yeahofclarkcounty.org</u> and to stay within the parameters of the submitted budget to raise the YEAH animal.

If expected costs are going to exceed the estimated budget or if the Youth Participant is having difficulty finding donations to help subsidize the project the YEAH Committee will be notified immediately by email at the addresses listed above.

Outside donations to help fund the cost of raising the YEAH animal are encouraged. If Youth Participant receives a monetary donation, Youth Participant will immediately notify the YEAH Committee via email. Youth Participant should provide the name, address and amount of the monetary donation to YEAH so that YEAH can issue a tax receipt to the donor. YEAH will also provide instructions to the Youth Participant for delivery of the funds to YEAH for accounting.

The YEAH Committee will then disburse the funds to the youth. Donor(s) and value of donated feed or supplies should also be submitted to the YEAH Committee via email. For feed expenses incurred during the project all feed receipts are required to be submitted with the feed expense sheet to receive reimbursement at the end of the project.

Youth Participant will either be a member of a 4-H club, FFA chapter, or local Grange that supports the species being raised.

Name of the Club/Chapter/Grange: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Name of Leader: \_\_\_\_\_

Leader Signature:	
-------------------	--

Alternatively, Youth Participant will find a species mentor agreed upon by the YEAH Committee.

Mentor Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Mentor Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Youth Participant agrees to raise the YEAH animal in accordance with Quality Assurance Standards set out by the Junior Livestock Auction and/or the relevant livestock industry. Animals will be raised in a humane manner and provided with regular adequate quality food, water, and shelter in a safe, clean environment with all necessary veterinary care to maintain normal health.

Amazia Veterinary Service is the designated veterinary clinic by the YEAH Committee. Phone number for Amazia Veterinary Service is 360-892-7524. Youth Participant should call Amazia immediately if the animal requires veterinary care beyond normal needs to determine what action is to be taken. Youth Participant shall then follow up with an email to the YEAH Committee with an explanation of the care needed and resolution.

Youth Participant is encouraged to be a member of and attend at least one meeting of the YEAH Youth Council to present their project. The YEAH Youth Council meeting schedule can be obtained from Debbie O'Dell at dndodell@gmail.com.

Youth Participant agrees to notify the YEAH Committee on the progress of and any YEAH promotion of the animal at the YEAH Youth Council meetings or by note/email every thirty (30) days. Pictures are encouraged.

The YEAH Committee agrees to provide a letter of support for the Youth Participant project to support Youth Participant's fundraising efforts.

## PHOTO RELEASE CONSENT (CHOOSE ONE):

I irrevocably grant the YEAH Committee and YEAH Youth Council and its agents, the unrestricted right to use my name, likeness, photos, video images and voice recording for any purpose including promotion, advertising, or other purposes. **Initial here** \_\_\_\_\_

(or)

I do **NOT** grant photo release consent. Initial here \_\_\_\_\_

The parties signing this Agreement below hereby acknowledge and agree to the terms and conditions set forth above:

Youth Participant Signature	Date
Youth Parent Signature	Date
YEAH Chairman Signature	Date